
Low Ohm Shunt
TYPE HPR SERIES

The HPR Series is a radial low ohm resistor for current
sensing in a range of instrumentation and control
equipments.  It is stocked in it's 5 Watt package at Arrow.
Wattages range from 2 to 7 Watts in a slim line ceramic
package.
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SPECIFICATION TYPE HPR SERIES

ELECTRICAL
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HOW TO ORDER

DIMENSIONS

Resistance Range:
Insulation Resistance:
Maximum Current;
Temperature Coefficient:
Terminal Strength:
Measuring Point:

R005 - 1R0
1000 Meg ohms minimum
2 watt - 5 watt  15A, 7 watt - 10 watt 30A
± 100ppm/°C
Radial 1kg - Axial 4.5kg
Axial type 10mm. ± 0.5 from body,  Radial type 4mm. ± 0.5 from body

COMMON PARTCOMMON PARTCOMMON PARTCOMMON PARTCOMMON PART

HPRHPRHPRHPRHPR

HPR - Ceramic
Radial Shunt

POWER / SIZEPOWER / SIZEPOWER / SIZEPOWER / SIZEPOWER / SIZE

05R05R05R05R05R

See Table Above

TOLERANCETOLERANCETOLERANCETOLERANCETOLERANCE
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J ± 5%

RESISTANCE VALUERESISTANCE VALUERESISTANCE VALUERESISTANCE VALUERESISTANCE VALUE

R10R10R10R10R10

R005 - 5 milli ohms
R47 - 470 milli ohms

W ± 1
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L ± 0.5

5
5
5
5

5
8
5
8

H ± 1

18.5
13.5
18.5
12

13.5
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17
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P ± 0.5

10
10
10
10

10
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10

d ± 0.02

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

Rated
Wattage

2W
3W
5W
5W

3W
5W
5W
7W

Resistance
Range (ΩΩΩΩΩ)

5m ~ 500m
5m ~ 500m
5m ~ 600m
5m ~ 800m

10m ~ 470m
10m ~ 470m
10m ~ 470m
10m ~ 470m

Type

2 WIRE
HPR 02R
HPR 03R

HPR 5R(S)
HPR 05R

3 WIRE
HPR 33R

HPR 33R(L)
HPR 55R

HPR 55R(L)

Dimensions (mm)
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Ambient Temp. (°C)

DERATING CURVE

Meggitt Electronic Components Ltd. Ohmic House, Westmead Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wilts. SN5 7US
Telephone:(01793)487301 (Admin.) (01793)611666 (Sales) Email: sales@megelec.co.uk  Fax:(01793) 611777
This publication is issued to provide outline information only and (unless specifically agreed to the contrary by the Company in writing) is not to form part of any order
or be regarded as a representation relating to the products or service concerned.  We reserve the right to alter without notice the specification, design, price or conditions
of supply of any product or service.  Whilst Meggitt Electronic Components products are of the very highest quality and reliability, all electronic components can
occasionally be subject to failure.  Where failure of a Meggitt Electronic Components product could result in life threatening consequences, then the circuit and application
must be discussed with the Company.  Such areas might include ECG, respiratory. and other medical and nuclear applications and any non fail safe applications circuit.


